

dgm

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1928 OF 2012

Shri Mahadev Vishwanath Karale Petitioner
vs
The Manager, Eagle Flask
Industries Ltd. and ors. Respondents

Mr. Jyotiram Yadav i/by Mr. Vilas B. Tapkir for the petitioner.
Mr. Mayur Joglekar for the respondents.

CORAM: ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.

DATE : June 15, 2012

P.C.:

The learned counsel appearing for the Respondents submits that the matter can be disposed of at admission stage itself in view of judgment passed by this Court and also for the reason that References were rejected as inspite of settlement between the Union, the challenge was raised to the action.

Stand over to 29 June 2012 for disposal at the end of admission board.

(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)