

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1928/2012, 1927/2012, 2303/2012

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. V. B. Tapkir for the petitioner

Mr. Mayur D. Joglekar for the respondent Nos.1 and 2.

**CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.**

**DATE : NOVEMBER 24, 2016**

**P.C.:**

1. Heard. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent No.2 is a formal party. He seeks permission to delete the name of respondent No.2 from the cause title of the Writ Petitions.

2. The learned counsel for the petitioner further submits that connected Writ Petition Nos.1923/2012, 1924/2012 and 1926/2012 are not shown on board. He submits that the issue involved in all these matter is identical.

3. Considering this fact, Office is directed to place all these matters on board on 05.12.2016, for orders.

**JUDGE**