

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1928 OF 2012**

Mahadev Vishwanath Karale ...Petitioner  
V/S  
The Manager  
Eagle Flask Industries Ltd. & Anr. ....Respondents

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.1923 OF 2012**

Gopal Nagorao Bhatlavande ...Petitioner  
V/S  
The Manager  
Eagle Flask Industries Ltd. & Ors. ....Respondents

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.1924 OF 2012**

Ashok Kashinath Barhate ...Petitioner  
V/S  
The Manager  
Eagle Flask Industries Ltd. & Ors. ....Respondents

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.1926 OF 2012**

Sukhdev Narayan Jadhav ...Petitioner  
V/S  
The Manager  
Eagle Flask Industries Ltd. & Ors. ....Respondents

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.1927 OF 2012**

Antu Haridas Kadam  
since deceased through his  
legal heirs & Ors. ...Petitioner  
V/S  
The Manager  
Eagle Flask Industries Ltd. & Anr. ....Respondents



**P.C.:**

It appears that parties are unable to settle disputes. List the Petitions for final hearing on **13 March 2025**.

**(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)**

SUDARSHAN  
RAJALINGAM  
KATKAM

Digitally signed  
by SUDARSHAN  
RAJALINGAM  
KATKAM  
Date: 2025.03.01  
10:57:36 +0530